Low Profile Corrosion and Moisture-Resistant
6 Volt, 14-50 Watts
12 Volt, 36-50 Watts
Maintenance-Free, Sealed Lead Calcium or
Nickel Cadmium Battery
Housing
• Watertight enclosure is constructed of gray fiberglass reinforced
polyester

• Unit with internal heads (IH) option is ideal for food processing and
washdown areas
• The N4X Series meets the Buy American requirements
Code Compliance
• UL 924 listed
• UL wet, damp location listings optional 50°F (10°C) to 104°F (40°C)
• NFPA 70 and NFPA 101, NEC, BOCA, OSHA, and IBC illumination
standards
• NSF listing standard
Operation
Shown: N4X6L18
Shown: N4X6L18H76WIH
DC Watts to 871/2
Voltage Unit of Rated Voltage*
11/2 hrs. 2 hrs. 4 hrs. 8 hrs.
6 N4X6L18 18 14 7 --
N4X6L25 25 19 9.5 --
N4X6L36 36 27 14 7
N4X6L50 50 37.5 19 10
N4X6N14 14 10.5 5.5 --
N4X6N18 18 14 7 --
N4X6N25 25 19 9.5 --
N4X6N50 50 37.5 19 10
12 N4X12L36 36 27 14 7
N4X12L50 50 37.5 19 10
N4X12N50 50 37.5 19 10
* Per NEC Specs
Type No.
Job Name
Catalog No.

6.5”
(16.5 cm)
Ordering Information
Dimensions
Suggested Specification
ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
NOTES: 1) Some option combinations may impact UL listing. Consult factory for specifics. 2) 15 minute delay.
272 West Stag Park Service Road • Burgaw, NC 28425
(910) 259-1131 • FAX (800) 403-6927
N4X = N4X
Series
6 = 6 V
12 = 12 V
L = Lead
Calcium
N = Nickel
Cadmium
SERIES BATTERYDC VOLTAGE OPTIONS1
EX = Special Input Transformer
(specify voltage & frequency)
IH = Internally Mounted Lamp Heads
(specify head type**, up to 25 W units only)
TD1 = 120 VAC Time Delay2
TD2 = 277 VAC Time Delay2
TP = Tamperproof
W = UL Wet Location Listing
Z = UL Damp Location ListingACCESSORIES
(Ordered Separately)
EMF = External Mounting Feet
NTPTOOL = Tamperproof Screwdriver
PVS = Polycarbonate Vandal Shield
WG5 = Wire Guard
N4X
6 V, Lead Calcium
18 = 18 W
25 = 25 W
36 = 36 W
50 = 50 W
12 V, Lead Calcium
36 = 36 W
50 = 50 W
DC WATTAGE
6 V, Nickel Cadmium
14 = 14 W
18 = 18 W
25 = 25 W
50 = 50 W
12 V, Nickel Cadmium
50 = 50 W
**Specify for internal heads (IH) option only**
Average initial footcandles at floor = 1.08